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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1532
ANSWERED ON:29.10.2008
PER HEAD EXPENDITURE ON THE HEALTH IN INDIA AND CHINA
Vijay Krishna Shri

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funding of the World Health Organisation on the per head total expenditure on health and average imputed surgical rate in respect of India and China; and

(b) the details of funds allocated and utilized on health sector during the last two years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) As per the study titled ` An Estimation of the global volume of surgery; a modeling strategy based on available data` carried out by the World Health Organization (WHO) the per head total expenditure on health and average imputed surgical rate in respect of China and India are as follows:

Particulars    China   India

Population (2004)   1323344591  1103370802

Per head total expenditure on health 277   91

(US$;2004)

Average imputed surgical rate  2659   369

(per 1,00,000 population)

(b) WHO funds are allocated on biennium wise. A statement indicating details of allocation of funds during the previous biennium i.e
2006-07 and the current biennium i.e. 20008-09 is enclosed at Annexure I.100% funds of WHO has been utilized during the biennium
2006-07.
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